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Office of Administration 
Karen Boeger, CPPB - Director 

Division of Purchasing 
 

Sheri Rowlett, Administrative Assistant 
573-751-3273 

sheri.rowlett@oa.mo.gov  
 

Commodities Team 
 

Stacia Dawson, CPPB – Assistant Director 
Phone:  573-522-3052 
E-Mail:  stacia.dawson@oa.mo.gov   
 
 
Teri Schulte – Commodities Section Manager  
Phone:  573-522-3296 
E-Mail:  teri.schulte@oa.mo.gov  

 Aircraft and related 
 Books, Library Materials (including scriptographic materials and preprinted training materials) 
 Promotional Items and Specialty Products 
 State Fair Needs 

 
 

Kathryn Taylor – Section Support 
Phone:  573-751-4148 
E-Mail:  kathryn.taylor@oa.mo.gov  

 
 

Tammy Michel – Buyer  
Phone:  573-751-3114 
E-Mail:  Tammy.Michel@oa.mo.gov 

 Health/Medical Care Products and Supplies (pharmaceuticals, gasses, hygiene products, 
optical, nutritional supplements, AED’s, vaccines, etc.) 

 Dental Supplies and Equipment 
 Child Safety Seats 
 Laboratory Equipment and Supplies (public health, agricultural, forensic) 
 Law Enforcement Related (ammunition, chemical munitions, pepper spray, vests, sample 

collection supplies, equipment, etc.)  
 
 
Jennie Rees – Purchasing Manager 
Phone:  573-751-6442  
E-Mail:  jennie.rees@oa.mo.gov   

 Portable Buildings (Precast Concrete Restrooms and Shower Buildings) 
 Furniture and Furniture Parts 
 Filing Systems 
 Office Supplies 
 Fuel Card 
 Fuels, including Natural Gas Transportation 
 Clothing/Uniforms/Fabrics 
 Parks and Playground Equipment and Supplies 
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Melissa Sackett – Buyer 
Phone:  573-526-2716 
E-Mail:  Melissa.Sackett@oa.mo.gov 

 Food 
 Food Handling Supplies and Equipment 
 Prime Vendor Food, Food Service Supplies and Related Equipment 
 Bath Tissue and Paper Towels 
 Paper, all types 
 Envelopes 
 Mailroom Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance 
 Specialty Production/Office/Printing Equipment (bursters, sorters, bailers, etc.) 
 Arts and Crafts, Games and Supplies 

 
 
Autumn Klauba – Buyer   
Phone:  573-522-0001 
E-Mail:  autumn.klauba@oa.mo.gov  

 Boats and Related 
 Conservation Supplies (seeds, fish feed, live fish, animal management, etc.) 
 Construction Equipment 
 Ground Maintenance Equipment (mowers, tractors, backhoes, etc.) 
 Heavy Equipment Maintenance, Repair and Parts 
 Insect Repellant and Mosquito Larvicide 
 Herbicides 
 ATV’s and UTV’s 
 Material Handling Equipment and Related 
 Aggregate Surfacing Material and Hauling Services QVL 
 Radiation Detectors 
 Metals 
 Chemicals 
 License Plates, Stickers and Related Materials 

 

 
Jason Kolks – Spend Management/Purchasing Manager  
Phone:  573-522-1620 
E-Mail:  jason.kolks@oa.mo.gov  

 Fleet Vehicles (Cars, Trucks, Vans, SUV’s, Patrol) 
 Non-Fleet Vehicles (buses, large trucks, etc.) 
 Vehicle Repair (including Windshield Repair) 
 Vehicle Related Supplies (including motor oils, etc.) 
 Vehicle Lifts and Garage Associated Equipment 
 Tires, Tubes and Related Services 
 Snowplow Blade Cutting Edges 
 Fleet Leasing and Management Services 
 Vehicle Rental Services 
 Fleet, Asset and Maintenance Management Software 
 Police Radar, Lidar Parts and Accessories 
 LED Emergency Light Bars, Sirens and Accessories 
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Chris Downing – Buyer  
Phone:  573-751-3331 
E-Mail:  chris.downing@oa.mo.gov  

 Security and Fire Protection Systems 
 Building Supplies (including lumber, concrete, plumbing/electrical/lighting supplies, 

paint and related materials, tools and diagnostic equipment, etc.) 
 Generators 
 Carpet / Flooring 
 Water Softener Salt 
 Facilities MRO and Industrial Supplies 
 Janitorial Supplies, Equipment and Product Support 
 Safety and Emergency Supplies 
 HVAC:  maintenance and system purchases 
 Laundry Equipment  
 Dishwashing and Laundry Chemicals 

 
 


